

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8122 of 2020

=====

FAHIM NAZIR SHAIKH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. SUHAIL Z SAIYED(6690) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR MM SAIYED(1806) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 30/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed within a period of four weeks from today failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without reference to and order of the Court.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

ILA